Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 02-10-2023

CONTACT.

Order Number: CCT 0313 0313 DEP1900000002 6 Procurement Folder: 542450

Document Name: OSR Actuarial Consuiting Services Reason for Modification:

Document Description: OSR Actuarial Consulting Services CO 3 Renewal 2 CO#3 Renewal 2

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager lli

Telephone: (304) 558-2306

Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2019-04-15

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-04-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000000373 Requestor Name: Bobbi J Chestnut

TAYLOR & MULDER INC Requestor Phone: (304) 926-0499

10508 Rivers Bend Ln

Requestor Email:

b.j.chestnut@wv.gov

Potomac MD 20854-1239
us 2
Vendor Contact Phone: 301-365-4800 Extension: 3
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
i No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV 26416

us

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998

us

A S afrd por

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

2:\$-20]

Total Order Amount:| $190,350.00

PURGHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

MIGA-3l s
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

DATE: DATE:

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

2. %A.% :
ELECTF('J8§IGNATURE ONF T

ENCUMBRAN‘ C:RTZMT{%N ;
MY /A 1Pz
ofi

SIGNATURE ON FILE

SR [Aeas

CCT 0313 0313 DEP1800000002 6

Date Printed: Feb 15, 2023 Order Number:

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




.

Extended Description:
OS8R Actuarial Consulting Services CO 3 Renewal

Change Order No. 03 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 04/15/2023 through 04/14/2025.
Renewals Remaining: 1

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 80101512 0.00000 0.000000 $59,950.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2019-04-15 2021-04-14

Commodity Line Description: Actuarial consulting services - Years 1 & 2

Extended Description:
Actuarial consulting services for the WVDEP Office of Special Reclamation

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 80101512 0.00000 0.000000 $63,450.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-04-15 2023-04-14

Commadity Line Description: Actuarial consulting services - Years 3 & 4

Extended Description:
Actuarial consulting services for the WVDEP Office of Special Reclamation

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 80101512 0.00000 0.000000 $66,950.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-04-15 2025-04-14

Commaodity Line Description: Actuarial consulting services - Years 5 & 6

Extended Description:
Actuarial consulting services for the WVDEP Office of Special Reclamation

Date Printed: Feb 15, 2023 Order Number:  CCT 0313 0313 DEP1900000002 6 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Office of Special Reclamation dep.wv.gov
47 School Street, Suite 301

Philippi, WV 26416

Phone: (304) 457-3219

Fax: (304) 457-5613

February 2, 2023

Contract: CCT DEP19*02 Change Order 3 — Actuarial Consulting Services
Vendor: Taylor & Mulder Inc.

The West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection is offering to renew the
subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing. The renewal dates are April 15,
2023, through April 14, 2025. In addition to this form, we will need a current copy of your
Certificate of Professional Liability Insurance.

If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the required
documents to the address listed above or via email at DEPSpecialRec/cwv.oov .

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Digitally signed by: Matthew L Butler

Matthew L DN: CN = Matthew L Butier email = *
mgtmaw.lhulier@wvgov C=USD=
Butler s e T oy
WVDEP Representative Date

To Be Completed by the Vendor:

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above according to all terms, conditions,
prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change
orders.

@MJ\ : Digitally signed by Daniel W. Lupton
é Date: 2023.02.06 12:05:22 -06'00'

Vendor Signature Date

Promoting a healthy environment.



